

Holly A. Spohn-Gross, DPM, a Podiatrist with Sienna Podiatry

Get to know Podiatrist Dr. Holly A. Spohn-Gross, who serves patients in California.







New York City, New York Feb 15, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - A skilled podiatrist, Dr. Spohn-Gross sees patients at her private practice - Sienna Podiatry - in Lake Isabella and in Ridgecrest California.

With a Doctor of Podiatric Medicine (DPM) degree from the New York College of Podiatric Medicine, she has garnered a reputation for excellence in surgical interventions, particularly focusing on the bones, ligaments, tendons, and joints of the lower extremities.

One of Dr. Spohn-Gross's areas of specialization is in performing common podiatric procedures, such as hammertoe and bunion correction. Her surgical proficiency extends to the intricate structures of the foot and ankle, showcasing her dedication to enhancing the mobility and well-being of her patients.

Board certified in wound care, she has established herself as an expert in diabetic foot care, PVD (Peripheral Vascular Disease), and sports medicine. What sets her apart is not only her professional competence but also her compassionate approach to patient care. Her strong sense of dignity and responsibility is evident in the personalized attention she provides to each individual under her care.

Podiatry is a branch of medicine devoted to the study, diagnosis, and medical and surgical treatment of a variety of disorders of the foot, ankle, and lower extremities. A podiatrist, also known as a podiatric physician or a foot and ankle surgeon, is a medical professional devoted to the treatment of disorders of the foot, ankle, and lower extremities. They can treat injuries and complications from ongoing health issues like diabetes.

Learn More about Dr. Holly A. Spohn-Gross:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1603661-Holly-Sphon-Gross-Podiatrist-Foot-and-Ankle-Specialist</u> or through Sienna Podiatry, <u>http://www.siennawellness.com/podiatry.html</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com



Source : Holly A. Spohn-Gross, DPM

See on IssueWire

